



(VIA VIDEO CONFERENCING)

\$~35

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(CRL) 13/2022**

SURENDER KHATRI

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Amit Prasad, Advocate with Ms.
Ruchika Prasad and Mr. Ayodhya
Prasad, Advocates.

versus

STATE

..... Respondent

Through: Mr. R. S. Kundu, ASC for the State
with SI Ramesh Kumar, PS
Mundka and with Ms. Sumedha
and Mr. Agniwesh Singh, Advocates.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJNISH BHATNAGAR

ORDER

% **05.01.2022**

CRL.M.A. 110/2022(for exemption)

Exemption allowed subject to just exceptions.

The application stands disposed of.

W.P.(CRL) 13/2022 AND CRL.M.A. 109/2022(stay)

Petitioner has filed this petition under Article 226 of the Constitution of India read with Section 482 Cr.P.C. for seeking quashing of FIR No. 1099/2021 under Section 201 IPC registered at Police Station Mundka.

Issue notice. Learned ASC for the State appears on advance notice and accepts notice.

Let status report be filed before the next date of hearing.

List on 18th April 2022.

RAJNISH BHATNAGAR, J

JANUARY 5, 2022/ p