



\$~13

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(CRL) 13/2022, CRL.M.A. 109/2022**

SURENDER KHATRI

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr.Amit Prasad, Mr.Ayodhya Prasad
and Mr.Tushar Arora, Advocates.

versus

STATE

..... Respondent

Through: Mr.R.S. Kundu, ASC for State with
Ms.Pooja and Mr.Naresh Dagar,
Advocates with SI Amit Kumar, P.S.:
Mundka.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE POONAM A. BAMBA

ORDER

% **18.04.2022**

Status report has not been filed.

Learned counsel for the petitioner however, submits that he has received a copy of the status report but the same is not on record.

Let the Status report be placed on record before the next date of hearing.

List on 11.07.2022.

POONAM A. BAMBA, J.

APRIL 18, 2022/R