



\$~51

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(CRL) 13/2022**

SURENDER KHATRI

..... Petitioner

Through: Ms.Mansi Vats, Advocate.

versus

STATE

..... Respondent

Through: Mr.R.S. Kundu, ASC for State with
SI Amit Kumar, PS Mundka.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANOOP KUMAR MENDIRATTA

ORDER

%

15.07.2022

The matter has been listed on office note seeking modification of order dated 11.07.2022 whereby trial court record has been summoned in FIR No.356/2022 instead of 356/2019.

In view of typographical error, trial court record be accordingly summoned in FIR No.356/2019 under Section 302 IPC and Section 27 of Arms Act registered at PS Mundka.

List on 11.11.2022.

ANOOP KUMAR MENDIRATTA, J.

JULY 15, 2022/ik