



\$~31

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(CRL) 13/2022 & CRL.M.A. 109/2022**

SURENDER KHATRI

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Amit Prasad and Mr. Ninaz
Baldawala, Advs.

versus

STATE

..... Respondent

Through: Ms. Rupali Bandopadhyaya, ASC (Crl.)
with Mr. Akshya & Mr. Abhijeet
Kumar, Advs. for the State with SI
Krishan Kumar, PS Mundka.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANISH DAYAL

ORDER

14.03.2023

%

1. No time left today.
2. List on 05th September, 2023.
3. Interim orders to continue.
4. Order be uploaded on the website of this Court.

ANISH DAYAL, J

MARCH 14, 2023/MK