



\$~23

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(CRL) 13/2022 & CRL.M.A.109/2022 (for stay under Section 482 Cr.P.C)**
SURENDER KHATRI Petitioner

Through: Proxy Counsel (appearance not given)

versus

STATE Respondent

Through: SI Krishan Kumar, PS Mundka.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE GIRISH KATHPALIA

ORDER
05.03.2024
% [Physical Hearing/Hybrid Hearing (as per request)]

1. Adjournment requested by proxy counsel for the petitioner on the ground that the arguing counsel is held up in some other court.
2. Relist on 20.05.2024. Interim orders to continue till next date.

MARCH 5, 2024/rk

GIRISH KATHPALIA, J