



\$~42

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(CRL) 13/2022 & CRL.M.A. 109/2022 (for stay)**

SURENDER KHATRI

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr Amit Prasad, Mr Ruchika Prasad
and Ms Ninaz, Adv

versus

STATE

..... Respondent

Through: Ms Rupali Bandhopadhyia ASC with
Mr Abhijeet Kumar, Adv

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE GIRISH KATHPALIA

ORDER

20.05.2024

%

[Physical Hearing/Hybrid Hearing (as per request)]

1. Since the learned Judge holding the roster bench is on leave today, this matter has been assigned to this Court.
2. As requested, list before the Roster Bench on 10.07.2024. Interim orders to continue till next date.

GIRISH KATHPALIA, J

MAY 20, 2024/as

Click here to check corrigendum, if any