



\$~57

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(CRL) 13/2022, CRL.M.A. 109/2022**

SURENDER KHATRI

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Amit Prasad, Ms. Ruchika Prasad, Mr. Ayodhya Prasad, Ms. Chanya Jaitly, Ms. Kavya Agarwal, Adv.

versus

STATE

.....Respondent

Through: Ms. Rupali Bandhopadhy, ASC, Mr. Sagar Mehlawat, for State and SI Karamveer, PS Mundka.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH KUMAR SHARMA

ORDER

%

10.07.2024

Status report has been filed.

Let petitioner file brief written submissions not exceeding three pages along with the relevant judgments they wish to rely upon within four weeks with an advance copy supplied to the other party.

List on 23.09.2024.

DINESH KUMAR SHARMA, J

JULY 10, 2024/AR..