



\$~35

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(CRL) 13/2022, CRL.M.A. 109/2022

SURENDER KHATRI

.....Petitioner

Through: Appearance not given.

versus

STATE

.....Respondent

Through: Ms. Rupali Bandhopadhyaya, ASC for
the State with Mr. Abhijeet Kumar,
Adv. with SI Karanveer, PS Mundka

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH KUMAR SHARMA

ORDER

%

23.09.2024

The written submissions in terms of order dated 10.07.2024 have not been filed.

Let the written submissions not exceeding five pages along with the relevant judgment they want to rely upon be filed with an advance copy supplied to the other party.

List on 14.02.2025.

DINESH KUMAR SHARMA, J

SEPTEMBER 23, 2024/AR/KR..