



\$~34

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(CRL) 13/2022 & CRL.M.A. 109/2022**

SURENDER KHATRI

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Amit Prasad, Ms. Ruchika Prasad, Mr. ayodhya Prasad, Mr. Vishal Choubey, Mr. Harshil Jain, Advocates.

versus

STATE

.....Respondent

Through: Ms. Rupali Bandhopadhyay, ASC with Mr. Abhijeet Kumar and Mr. Anurag Arora, Advocates.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRA DHARI SINGH

ORDER
14.02.2025

%

1. At request of the learned counsel appearing on behalf of the petitioner, list on 19th May, 2025.
2. Interim order to continue.

CHANDRA DHARI SINGH, J

FEBRUARY 14, 2025

NA/mk

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)