



\$~50

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(CRL) 13/2022 & CRL.M.A. 109/2022**

SURENDER KHATRI

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Amit Prasad, Mr.
Ayodhya Prasad and Mr.
Harshil Jain, Advocates.

versus

STATE

.....Respondent

Through: Ms. Rupali Bandopadhyia,
ASC for the State with Mr.
Abhijeet Kumar, Advocate
and SI Umesh, PS
Mundka.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT MAHAJAN

ORDER

% **19.05.2025**

1. The learned proxy counsel for the petitioner requests for an adjournment.
2. At his request, list on 26.08.2025.

AMIT MAHAJAN, J

MAY 19, 2025

DU